	FROW PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-30-	-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
	8P-81-P Q3M				NAME OF
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Ples  Name of conveying party(les): Mark T. Bellino, Garry D. Hinch, Jennife Catherine M. Randolph and Kasturi R. Srin			ving party(les): rnational, Inc.	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
$\bigcirc$	3 Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Mergel	r	Street Address: _	740 West New Circle Ro	oad
) 2 2 2	<del>  </del>	e of Name	City: <u>Lexington</u>	State: KY ZIP:	40550
	Execution Date: September 15, 1998		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No	
O	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect  A. Patent Application No.(s)  To be assigned	В	3. Patent No.(s)	98	
	Names and address of party to whom correspondence concern	Additional numbers attache	ned? Yes X No		
	be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications	s and patents involved:	1
	Name: John A. Brady  LEXMARK  1996 Intellectual Property Intellect		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$ 40.00	
	Street Address: 740 West New Circle I	Road	Authorization	to be charged to deposit	t account
		8	Deposit Account Number:		
	City: <u>Lexington</u> State: <u>KY</u> ZIF	<sup>2</sup> : 40550	12-1213 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Holly D. Kozłowski (Reg. No. 30,468)  Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	Jeff Signature	Sauski	5EPT. 15,	1998
		т	Total Number of pages including o	over sheet:	3

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING
"Express Mail" mailing label #: EM382374504US

Date of Deposit: September 18, 1998

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box Patent Application; Assistant Commissioner for Patents; Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0923** 

## Assignment

Whereas, we		<u>.</u>	
Inventor and City	Mark T. Bellino	of Loveland	1
County of	Larimer	and State of Colorado	•
Inventor and City	Garry D. Hinch	of Superior	1
County of	Boulder	and State of Colorado	•
Inventor and City	Jennifer K. Neely	of <b>Arvada</b>	•
County of	Jefferson	and State of Colorado	•
Inventor and City	Catherine M. Randolph	of Niwot	•
County of and	Boulder	and State of Colorado	Ī
Inventor and City	Kasturi R. Srinivasan	of Longmont	•
County of	Boulder	and State of Colorado	•

have invented certain improvements in

Title

## METHODS FOR TREATING ALUMINUM SUBSTRATES AND PRODUCTS THEREOF

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates That				
Inventors	MB	211-1-2		$\sim 1 - 1$
Signed The	(1) 77 9/15/98, 1998,	(2) 4/15/98	_, 1998,	$(3) \frac{9/15}{198}, 1998,$
Declaration	(4) $\frac{9}{15/98}$ , 1998,	(5) 9 15/98	_, 1998.	,

Whereas, LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington, Kentucky 40550 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0924

## Signed and sealed

City and	(1) at	Longmont, CO	mal T At		SIGNATURE
Date	on	9/15/98	, 1998, (Mark FIRST NAME	<b>T.</b> MIDDLE INITIAL	<b>Bellino</b> ) INVENTOR
City and Date	(2) at on	Longmont, CO	, 1998, (Garry FIRST NAME	D. MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE  Hinch ) INVENTOR  LAST NAME
City and Date	(3) at on	Longmont, CO	, 1998, Jennifer FIRST NAME	K. MIDDLE INITIAL	signature  Neely ) inventor  Last name
City and Date	(4) at on	<b>Longmont, CO</b> 9/15/98	, 1998, (Catherine	M. MIDDLE INITIAL	Randolph ) INVENTOR LAST NAME
and City and Date	(5) at on	Longmont, CO 9 /15/98	, 1998, (Kasturi FIRST NAME	R. MIDDLE INITIAL	signature  Srinivasan ) inventor  Last name

State of	Colorado	
County	of Boulder	)

INVENTOR (1)

> Well South Notary

> > PATENT

REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0925

State of Colorado County of Boulder

INVENTOR (4)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1998, before me personally came Catherine M. Randolph to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and she acknowledged to me that she executed

0

the same as her free act and deed.

Will M

(JOINT FORM) (MORE THAN TWO INVENTORS)

State of Colorado County of Boulder

INVENTOR (5)

**RECORDED: 09/18/1998** 

in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Will M Sould Notary

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0927**